
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:203
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2015
Ambedkar Residence in London
Mohammed Shri Faizal P.P.

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to acquire the house in London where Dr. B.R. Ambedkar lived during his study period in the city; and

(b) if so, the details and the present status thereof along with the details of expenditure likely to be incurred on it?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)
(a) & (b) The Government of India desires to acquire the house in London where Dr. B. R. Ambedkar lived during his study period in the city. The Government of Maharashtra has already decided in principle to acquire the said property and appointed Solicitor for purchasing the same. The Government of India has initiated consultations with the Government of Maharashtra regarding purchase of house property by Government of India. Final decision in this regards will be taken soon.
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